
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
April 26, 2016 
 

SEALED BIDS NOW BEING ACCEPTED 
 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
Plainfield Fire Protection District is currently accepting sealed bids for the purchase of the following surplus items: 
 
 
 One (1) - Cub Cadet LTX 1050 Lawnmower 
 
 One (1) - Cub Cadet GT 2554 Lawnmower 
 
The sealed bids are due in our office no later than 3:00 pm on Friday, May 6, 2016.  The bid openings will take 
place on Friday, May 6, 2016 at approximately 3:30 pm at the Plainfield Fire Protection District Administrative 
Building at 23748 W. 135th Street, Plainfield, IL 60544.  Bidders do not need to be present during the bid openings. 
 
All bids over the amount of Three Hundred ($300.00) Dollars will be considered.  Sealed bids on each mower must 
include your name, contact information, which mower you are submitted an offer to purchase and also the amount 
you are bidding on the mower.  Only checks or cash will be accepted. 
 
The outside of the envelope should read – “Sealed bid on Cub Cadet LTX 1050” or “Sealed bid on Cub Cadet GT 
2554”.  If you submit a bid on each lawnmower, each bid should be in a separate envelope.   
 
Late proposals will not be accepted under any circumstances.  Any proposal(s) received after the scheduled time for 
closing will be disposed of.  Sole responsibility rests with the proposing individual to see that their proposal is 
received on time. 
 
The Plainfield Fire Protection District reserves the right to reject any or all bids on any basis. 
 
If you have any further questions please contact me at 815.405.8301 or via E-mail at jkstratton@plainfieldfpd.com.  
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jon K. Stratton 
Deputy Chief 
Plainfield Fire Protection District 
 

mailto:jkstratton@plainfieldfpd.com

